
OF MINNESOTA FOR 1872. 

CHAPTER VI. 

An Act to amend wet ion 2 of chapter 5 of General Laws February 29, 
of 1S70/ being an Act entitled "An act to define the vsiz. 
duties of County Superintendent-? of Schools." 

.SECTION I. Amendment to section two of chapter five of General Laws of 1ST0. 
2. Abstract of the number of persons in each echoo! district to be tiled be­

fore the Inst Wednesday of October. 
3. Repeal of acts inconsistent herewith. 
-I. When act to take efl'ect. 

Be it enacted lg the Legislature "f the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 5 of general laws of Amendment to 
1S70, being an act entitled an act to define the duties of ^jf™*^1 ' " 
county superintendents of schools, be and the same is hereby laws'ô r ISTO. 
amended so as to read as follows : 

Sec. 2. I t shall be the duty of the county superintendent 
of schools, on the day before the last "Wednesday of October county supcr-
of each year, to file with the county auditor an abstract of intcndcnt to 
the number of persons in each school district in his county, nI° "l?81™" °r 

, . -I „ „ , . . • / ' schoolchildren 
between the ages of live and twenty-one years, which 
number shall be made the basis for the apportionment of 
the school money for that school year, and also of the 
number of months of school taught in each district by a 
legally qualified teacher, as shown by the annual report of 
school district clerks, legally made to him. for the school 
year-ending September 30th, last past. 

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this itepcai of in-
act are hereby repealed. - consistent acts 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 29, 1S72. 


